
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034356-2023 

Contract

Public Contact Improvement Programme (PCIP) - Force
Control Room Technology Solutions

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034356
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03830c  
Published 21 November 2023, 9:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire

Derbyshire Constabulary

Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 3RS

Police Headquarters,

Contact

Kirsty Holding

Email

procurement@derbyshire.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034356-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034356-2023
mailto:procurement@derbyshire.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Contact Improvement Programme (PCIP) - Force Control Room Technology
Solutions

Reference number

DP0716

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Public Contact Improvement Programme (PCIP) - Force Control Room Technology
Solutions

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £18,905,227.82

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32000000 - Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related equipment

32500000 - Telecommunications equipment and supplies

48500000 - Communication and multimedia software package

48800000 - Information systems and servers



Page 4 to 7

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 3RS

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Public Contact Improvement Programme (PCIP) - Force Control Room Technology
Solutions

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031835

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Public Contact Improvement Programme (PCIP) - Force Control Room Technology
Solutions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/031835-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SAAB UK Limited

Kinnard House

London

SW1Y 5AU

Email

psssales@saabgroup.com

Telephone

+44 7922574260

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

1724399

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £18,905,227.82

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,905,227.82

mailto:psssales@saabgroup.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire

Ripley

DE5 3RS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T00:53:33+0000
	TCPDF




